

**CR 198 IMPROVEMENT IN SANDUSKY COUNTY, OHIO**

**Bid Tabulation**

Date: April 27, 2017

Time: 10:30 a.m.

Estimate: \$565,000.00

Ref. No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	M & B Asphalt Co., Inc. P. O. Box 240 Old Fort, Ohio 44861		Kokosing Construction 1539 Lowell Street Elyria, Ohio 44035		Erie Blacktop, Inc. P. O. Box 2308 Sandusky, Ohio 44870		Gerken Paving, Inc. 9072 CR 424 Napoleon, Ohio 43545	
					Unit Price Bid	Total Price	Unit Price Bid	Total Price	Unit Price Bid	Total Price	Unit Price Bid	Total Price
1	103.05	Premium for Contract Performance Bond	Lump	Sum	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00
2	209	Linear Grading, As Per Plan	2,330	L.F.	\$2.15	\$5,009.50	\$4.00	\$9,320.00	\$6.00	\$13,980.00	\$4.50	\$10,485.00
3	254	Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete, As Per Plan	10,000	S.Y.	\$1.50	\$15,000.00	\$1.15	\$11,500.00	\$1.75	\$17,500.00	\$1.80	\$18,000.00
4	301	Asphalt Concrete Base	185	Ton	\$110.00	\$20,350.00	\$95.00	\$17,575.00	\$91.00	\$16,835.00	\$71.00	<b>*\$13,135.00</b>
5	407	Tack Coat	8,850	Gal.	\$2.00	\$17,700.00	\$2.00	\$17,700.00	\$2.00	\$17,700.00	\$1.65	\$14,602.50
6	441	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 1 (448)	1,900	Ton	\$57.00	\$108,300.00	\$60.00	\$114,000.00	\$65.00	\$123,500.00	\$64.00	\$121,600.00
7	441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22	4,750	Ton	\$58.00	\$275,500.00	\$60.00	\$285,000.00	\$58.00	\$275,500.00	\$64.00	\$304,000.00
8	614	Maintaining Traffic	Lump	Sum	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$35,350.00	\$35,350.00	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
9	614	Work Zone Centerline, Class II	10.59	Mile	\$200.00	\$2,118.00	\$450.00	\$4,765.50	\$450.00	\$4,765.50	\$160.00	\$1,694.40
10	617	Shoulder Widening and Preparation	52,075	L.F.	\$0.20	\$10,415.00	\$0.05	\$2,603.75	\$0.38	\$19,788.50	\$0.09	\$4,686.75
11	617	Compacted Aggregate	2,240	Ton	\$22.00	\$49,280.00	\$16.00	\$35,840.00	\$20.75	\$46,480.00	\$32.00	\$71,680.00
12	621	Raised Pavement Marker	340	Each	\$30.00	\$10,200.00	\$37.00	\$12,580.00	\$33.00	\$11,220.00	\$35.00	\$11,900.00
13	642	Edge Line, 4 inch, Type 1	9.96	Mile	\$500.00	\$4,980.00	\$450.00	\$4,482.00	\$475.00	\$4,731.00	\$450.00	\$4,482.00
14	642	Center Line, Type 1	4.98	Mile	\$500.00	\$2,490.00	\$495.00	\$2,465.10	\$775.00	\$3,859.50	\$495.00	\$2,465.10
15	644	Stop Line	80	L.F.	\$12.00	\$960.00	\$8.00	\$640.00	\$6.30	\$504.00	\$8.00	\$640.00
16	644	Railroad Symbol Marking	2	Each	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$525.00	\$1,050.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
17	644	School Symbol Marking, 96 inch	2	Each	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$315.00	\$630.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID:</b>						<b>\$543,202.50</b>		<b>\$561,221.35</b>		<b>\$582,543.50</b>		<b>*\$590,070.75</b>

(\*) Indicates Corrected Error